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GANDHI HOUSE FUNCTION

Gandhi house held its Biennial House Function on
the 15th of May. The event was graced by the
renowned theater personality Ms Maya Krishna
Rao The students performed a ballet "Dhoop
Chaon" depicting the sweet and sad moments of
life. The highlight of the evening was the house
play, arendition of the popular drama'The Dear
Departed', which displayed the selfish motive and
avarice in human relationships. The exhibition, N
solos and House report showcased the exemplary = 4 - N ‘
talent of students of the house. Chief guest Ms Maya Krishnna Rao with the Principal,
gDr. Vijay Datta and Sr. House mistress Ms. Sanjana Mulla
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MODERN MAGIC IN SEATTLE

Modern School , Barakhamba Road students shine
at International Robotics Competition 2015 held on
6" June at the University of Washington , Seattle,
USA organised under the theme — Make in India .
The topics were : Junior level — Kapurthala

and Junior level, locomotives , Middle level — Diamond cutting and
International Robotics | Pelishing as done in Surat, Senior level — Rocket
Competition assembly and launch as done by ISRO . The team
University of emerged as winners in the middle level and Junior
Washington , Seattle, level of the competition . Team represented by
United States of Heymang Shekhar and Garv Bhalla won the first
America prize in the Junior level .
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COMPARATIVE RESULT ANALYSIS OF CLASS Xil (2014-2015)

2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011 2011-2012 2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-2015

PARTICULARS

Enrolled 360 359 394 415 417 417 412
Absent 1 0 3 6 3 0 3
Appeared 359 359 391 409 414 417 409
Passed 350 346 372 398 409 414 409
. . . 320 324 346 385 401 403 393
First Division
(89.14%) (90.25%) (88.49%) (94.13%) (96.85) (96.64%) (96.08%0
S d Divisi 30 22 26 13 8 11 16
econaivision 2 36%) (6.13%) (6.65%) (3.18%) (1.93) (2.64%) (3.92%)
Third Division 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(0.00%) (0.00%) (0.00%) (0.00%) (0.00) (0.00%) (0.00%)
Failure . " g . . : .
(0.28%) (0.28%) (1.53%) (0.00%) (0.24%) (0.00%) (0.00%)
Total - Al Grades 584 601 520 761 786 898 773
Total - A2 Grades 367 359 381 435 417 461 392
Total - A Grades 951 960 901 1196 1203 1359 1165
A Grade Per Student 2.65 2.67 23 2.92 2.91 3.26 2.85
Average marks 383.94 385.53 374.59 398.18 402.26 412.58 415.05
NAME SUBJECT
AMAN MATHUR BUSINESS STUDIES
KARAN JAIN BUSINESS STUDIES
ESHAAN PURI BUSINESS STUDIES

JESICA MALHOTRA
RISHIKA KUMAR

SALIL SINGH AGGARWAL
MANAVI JAIN

NIVAN KAUR MAMAK
NEHMAT MONGIA
UDAY KUMAR

TANYA WADHWA

ISHITA GUPTA

RHEA KAPOOR
TARANG JAIN

BUSINESS STUDIES
BUSINESS STUDIES
BUSINESS STUDIES
BIO-TECHNOLOGY
BIO-TECHNOLOGY
GEOGRAPHY
GEOGRAPHY
PAINTING
PAINTING

CHEMISTRY
COMPUTER SCIENCE

443
2
441
437
432

(98.85%)

5

(1.15%)

0

(0.00%)

0

(0.00%)

981

477

1458

3.33

422.3



STREAM - WISE FIRST FIVE TOPPERS

SCIENCE

NAME
RHEA KAPOOR 484
ISHITA GUPTA 480
AAKASH BHALOTHIA 479
YUSUF RANA KAMAL 479
ISHAAN BHARDWA) 479
SHREYA GUPTA 478
JESSICA THAKUR 478
MANASI MALIK 478
VIDIT GUPTA 477
NAMAN MALHOTRA 477
TARANG JAIN 477

COMMERCE

NAME
AMAN MATHUR 484
ESHAAN PURI 482
KARAN JAIN 482
RISHIKA KUMAR 481
GINIKA KATHURIA 481
SHUBHAM SURI 481
BRINDA SETH 481
ANUSHA BHAGAT 480
GAURI KHANNA 479

HUMANITIES

NAME
AKANKSHA 487
MALLIKA SINGH 484
MUDIT MURARKA 483
SHAURYA PANDIT 481
AASHNA VIRMANI 481
UDAY KUMAR 479

NEHMAT MONGIA

479

TOTAL %AGE

96.8
96
95.8
95.8
95.8
95.6
95.6
95.6
95.4
95.4

95.4

TOTAL %AGE

96.8
96.4

96.4
96.2
96.2

96.2
96.2
96

95.8

TOTAL %AGE

97.4
96.8
96.6
96.2

96.2
95.8

95.8

POSITION
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3rd
3rd
4th

4th
4th
5th
5th

5th

POSITION
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3rd
3rd
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